

ATTORNEY KELLY HYMAN ELECTED PRESIDENT OF FEDERAL BAR ASSOCIATION, PALM BEACH COUNTY

Kelly Hyman shares her vision for community outreach throughout South Florida for her term as President of the Federal Bar, Palm Beach County

PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, USA, November 3, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Where: Kravis Center (Cohen Pavilion) 701 Okeechobee Blvd. W. Palm Beach, FL 33401

When: October 5, 2017 at 4:30pm

On Thursday, October 5, 2017, Kelly Hyman will be formally sworn in as President of the Federal Bar Association, Palm Beach County. The ceremony will take place at the Kravis Center in downtown West Palm Beach. In addition to the swearing in ceremony, there will also be a panel discussion featuring members of the Federal Judicial Nominating Commission for the Southern District.

Kelly Hyman, of Searcy Denney Scarola Barnhart & Shipley, has a deep passion for the local community and plans to work closely with the members of the Palm Beach Chapter of the Federal Bar Association to increase



attorney engagement with the community throughout South Florida. Hyman, a native Floridian raised by a single mom, knows firsthand the impact good role models have on youth. My mother and those around me while growing up encouraged me to pursue my dreams and because of that I am now a lawyer. My desire is to pay it forward and to work alongside attorneys throughout South Florida to educate local youth on the legal profession and encourage them to follow their dreams.

Before joining the tobacco unit at Searcy Denney Scarola Barnhart & Shipley, Hyman previously served as law clerk for the Honorable Brian Sandoval, U.S. District Court Judge for the District of Nevada, the Honorable Robert Mark, United States Bankruptcy Judge for the Southern District of Florida, and for the Honorable Wendell Graham, Judge for the Eleventh Judicial Circuit Court for the State of Florida. She is also an active member of The Florida Bar, and the Palm Beach County Bar Association.

Media Contact: Constellation Media Group Mary Victoria Falzarano (561) 578-0697 Andrew Braithwaite Release-News.com +44 (0)161 818 6487 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.